## **Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District**

131-A N. Virginia St., Port Lavaca, Texas 77979
P.O. Box 1395, Port Lavaca, Texas 77979
Phone (361) 482-0357 | Fax (361) 482-0303 | www.calhouncountygcd.org

June 22, 2022

Calhoun Port Authority PO Box 397 Point Comfort, TX 77978

RE: Proposed Management Plan for the Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed a copy of the proposed Management Plan for the Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District.

Pursuant to Chapter 36, Texas Water Code, the Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District will conduct a public hearing on the Management Plan of the District with proposed revisions at 5:30 P.M. on July 25, 2022, at 131-A N. Virginia St., Port Lavaca, Texas. The hearing will be conducted to receive comments and suggestions from the public concerning the proposed management plan.

Regards,

Tim Andruss, General Manager

## **Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District**

131-A N. Virginia St., Port Lavaca, Texas 77979
P.O. Box 1395, Port Lavaca, Texas 77979
Phone (361) 482-0357 | Fax (361) 482-0303 | www.calhouncountygcd.org

June 22, 2022

Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority 1064 TX-316 Port Lavaca, TX 77979

RE: Proposed Management Plan for the Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed a copy of the proposed Management Plan for the Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District.

Pursuant to Chapter 36, Texas Water Code, the Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District will conduct a public hearing on the Management Plan of the District with proposed revisions at 5:30 P.M. on July 25, 2022, at 131-A N. Virginia St., Port Lavaca, Texas. The hearing will be conducted to receive comments and suggestions from the public concerning the proposed management plan.

Regards,

Tim Andruss, General Manager

## **Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District**

131-A N. Virginia St., Port Lavaca, Texas 77979
P.O. Box 1395, Port Lavaca, Texas 77979
Phone (361) 482-0357 | Fax (361) 482-0303 | www.calhouncountygcd.org

June 22, 2022

Port O'Connor Improvement District 39 Denman Dr. Port O'Connor, TX 77982

RE: Proposed Management Plan for the Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed a copy of the proposed Management Plan for the Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District.

Pursuant to Chapter 36, Texas Water Code, the Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District will conduct a public hearing on the Management Plan of the District with proposed revisions at 5:30 P.M. on July 25, 2022, at 131-A N. Virginia St., Port Lavaca, Texas. The hearing will be conducted to receive comments and suggestions from the public concerning the proposed management plan.

Regards,

Tim Andruss, General Manager